

KIEL-PAK®

Więcek Ewa, Więcek Tadeusz Spółka Jawna

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY No 271/RG/211/2022

We, the KIEL-PAK” Więcek Ewa, Więcek Tadeusz Sp. J.

ZAKŁADOWA 21

26-052 NOWINY k. KIELC, POLAND

herewith confirm to:

ANTALIS A/S

CARL JACOBSENSVEJ 16, OPGANG 1

2500 VALBY, DENMARK

that, if used accordingly, the following

BROWN PAPER BAGS WITH PRINT

made from following raw materials:

- brown ribbed kraft paper, substance: 35 gsm, 40 gsm, 50 gsm
- glue
- water-based ink

is suited to packing of food, do not pose a threat for human health provided that is used properly and meet general food safety requirements and requirements for products intended to come into contact with food.

KIEL-PAK®

Więcek Ewa, Więcek Tadeusz Spółka Jawna

I. We confirm that the above mentioned product complies the following requirements:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC in particular Article 3, Article 11, paragraph 5, Articles 15 and 17.
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Recommendation of BfR No XXXVI: Paper and board for food contact
- Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December 1994, regarding packaging and packaging waste.
- Annex 10 to the FDHA Regulation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (SR 817.023.21) (Swiss Ordinance).
- Regulation No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 on Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), including the update of the SVHC list.

II. The contents of heavy metals

According to declarations of our suppliers total content of heavy metals present in the product (lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium) do not exceed the 100 ppm by weight. The contents of heavy metals were determined according to the European Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste with amending acts Directive 2004/12/EC and Directive 2005/20/EC.

III. The substances with SML

Based on the declarations of our suppliers, we attach a list of substances with a total specific migration limit (SML). These substances do not exceed designated migration limits according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011:

- In water-based ink

CAS No	PM/REF No	FCM substance	Substance name	SML [mg/kg]
--------	-----------	---------------	----------------	-------------

KIEL-PAK®**Więcek Ewa, Więcek Tadeusz Spółka Jawna**

		No		
141-43-5	12763/35170	326	2-Aminoethanol	0,05 mg/kg
98-83-9	22210	187	α -Methylstyrene	0,05 mg/kg
79-10-7	10690	147	Acrylic acid	0,01 mg/kg (ND)
55965-84-9	-	-	3(2H)-Isothiazolone, 5-chloro-2-methyl-, mixt. With 2-methyl-3(2H)-isothiazolone	0,15 mg/kg
108-01-0	16150	230	Dimethylaminoethanol	18 mg/kg
-	77708	799	polyethyleneglycol (EO=1-50) ethers of primary linear and branched C8-C22 alcohols	1,8 mg/kg
108-31-6	19960	234	Maleic anhydride	30 mg/kg (T)
141-32-2	10780	325	Acrylic acid, n-butyl ester	6 mg/kg (T)
103-11-7	11500	206	2-ethylhexylacrylate	0,05 mg/kg
80-62-6	21130	156	Methyl methacrylate	6 mg/kg (T)
104-76-7	17050	209	2-ethyl-1-hexanol	30 mg/kg
-	77897	78	Polyethyleneglycol (EO = 1 - 50) monoalkylether (linear and branched, C8-C20) sulphate, salts	5 mg/kg
2634-33-5	-	-	1,2-benzisothiazolin-3-one	0,5 mg/kg
1317-65-3	-	-	Limestone	No limit
111-90-0	-	-	Diethyleneglycol ethyl ether	5 mg/kg
556-67-2	-	-	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	No limit
541-02-6	-	-	Dekametylocyclopentasiloxane	No limit
540-97-6	-	-	Dodecamethylcyclopentasiloxan	No limit
12237-63-7 / 7440-66-6	-	-	C.I.45160:2 / C.I. 77945	No limit

KIEL-PAK®**Więcek Ewa, Więcek Tadeusz Spółka Jawna**

12237-62-6 / 6358-31-2	-	-	C.I.42535:3 / C.I. 11741	No limit
99402-80-9 / 68227-78-1	-	-	C.I.12487 / C.I.12433	No limit
15793-73-4	-	-	C.I. 21115	60 mg/kg
61790-51-0	-	-	Resin acids and Rosin acids, sodium salts	NIAS (contamination)
68439-46-3	-	-	Alcohols (C9-C11) etoxylated	No limit
75-21-8	-	-	Ethylene oxide	1 mg/kg in final product
75-56-9	-	-	Propylene oxide	1 mg/kg in final product
111-42-2	-	-	Diethanolamine	0,3 mg/kg
68608-26-4	-	-	Sulfonic acids, petroleum, sodium salts	No limit
2682-20-4	-	-	2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one	0,5 mg/kg
109-55-7	-	-	N,N-dimethyl-1,3-diaminopropane	No limit
80-62-6	-	-	Methacrylic acid, methyl ester	6 mg/kg
79-41-4	-	-	Methacrylic acid	6 mg/kg
68630-97-7	-	-	Sulfo-succinic acid monoalkylpolyethylene glycol ester, sodium salt	2 mg/kg
108-05-4	-	-	Acetic acid, vinyl ester	12 mg/kg

IV. Specification of the intended use or limitation:**1. Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:**

fruits, vegetables, dry food, moist food, fat-containing food, fast-food, sandwiches, bakery and confectionery products, cured meat, roasted meat, cheese

2. Time and processing temperature and storage in contact with foodstuffs:

ul. ZAKŁADOWA 21
26 - 052 NOWINY K/IELC
POLAND

tel. +48 41 24-24-244
+48 41 24-24-245
fax: +48 41 34-66-525
e-mail: kiel-pak@kiel-pak.com.pl
<http://www.kiel-pak.com.pl>

NIP: 959-160-81-97
Nr KRS 00000180537
Sąd Rejonowy w Kielcach
Regon: 292846970
EKD: 2121

KIEL-PAK®

Więcek Ewa, Więcek Tadeusz Spółka Jawna

Above mentioned product is intended for use under the following conditions:

Temperature	Period of storage
Freezing/fridge	> 24 h
Room temperature (up 40°C)	> 24 h
Hot-fill (70°C)	≤ 2 h
Heating(up 90°C)	≤ 15 min

3. Using restrictions in contact with foodstuffs:

They are not intended for cooking and for use in traditional ovens and in microwaves, they should not be eaten, they can not be used as a toy.

V. The conditions of storage

The above products should be stored in a dry place, protected from moisture and direct sunlight .

VI. Traceability of the product

For each batch is prepared the traceability record. Production batch identification is possible based on the label of each package of individual and collective. Each label contain: code of product, amount of item in the packaging, name of product, name of distributor and batch number. Every claim will be examined based on this data.

This declaration valid until the moment of meaning changes in the product, in a production process or in legislation.

Place/date: Nowiny, 19.12.2022

Signature: *z up Romane Górczynska*

KIEL-PAK®
 Więcek Ewa, Więcek Tadeusz Sp.J.
 26-052 NOWINY k/Kielc, UL. ZAKŁADOWA 21
 tel. +48 41 24-24 244, fax: +48 41 37-58-735
 REGON 292846970 2 NIP 959-160-81-97

